



FEES AND CHARGES

Waste Management and Minimisation

1 July 2022 - 30 June 2023

	_
1	
п	۱۱ 🗀 ت
V	ررده
- 1	

Activity	Charge
Annual solid waste licence fee	
Waste transport and disposal facilities	\$60.00

Kerbside collection	
Back door refuse collection service (annual fee)	\$40.00
Replacement bin for mixed recyclables or landfill (240L/140L)	\$70.50
Additional or replacement crate for glass recyclables (60L)	\$17.00
Replacement bin for food scraps (23L)	\$17.00
Changing kerbside bin size:	
Upsize or downsize recycling bin (120L or 240L)	\$85.50

Asbestos	
Asbestos bags - large	\$5.00

NPDC Transfer Stations: Tongapōrutu, Waitara, Inglewood and Ōkato			
Landfill waste: Minimum charge 60L/15kg bag of general refuse Car boot or small hatchback Large hatchback, station wagon or small van Large van, ute or trailer up to 1m³ load size charge Large trailer or small truck Truck >1 tonne payload	\$10.50 \$77.50 \$119.50 \$143.65 Not accepted Not accepted		
Whiteware (other than fridges and freezers) Fridges and freezers Approved recyclables Whole tyres (car tyres only, others not accepted) Jack Trash unit (Tongapōrutu only)	\$16.50 per item \$30.50 per item No charge \$10.00 per tyre \$4.00		
Green waste: Minimum charge 60L/15kg bag of green waste Car boot or small hatchback Large hatchback, station wagon or small van Vehicle/trailer load up to 1m³ load size Vehicle/trailer load above 1m³ load size Truck >1 tonne payload - Tongapōrutu, Inglewood, Ōkato, Waitara.	\$4.00 \$24.50 \$29.50 \$38.50 \$42.50 per m ³ \$42.50 per m ³		

GST is included unless otherwise stated

Liardet Street, Private Bag 2025, New Plymouth 4340, New Zealand. Telephone 06-759 6060, Email enquiries@npdc.govt.nz, Website www.npdc.govt.nz